December

DECEMBER Ist

DECEMBER 8th

DECEMBER 15th

DECEMBER 22nd

WWW.FANDGMC.ORG.UK

DECEMBER 24th

DECEMBER 25th

DECEMBER 29th

carharrack 10.45 MUMFORD JENKIN NATIVITY LA LAWSON-WILLS S NO SERVICE
Linda Trelease 2.30

01209 820133 6.30

Ccarnkie 10.30 HAYLETT NO SERVICE
Jenny Wilkinson 3.00 ROWSE MC CAROLS AT LANNER FROGGATT CC

01209 313225 5.00 MIDNIGHT SERVICE LA

Falmouth 8.30

Sarah Smith 10.30 CAFE WORSHIP FROGGATT S WHETHAM PRESTON FROGGATT AT KCM PARSONS
01326 314799 4.00 MUMFORD CAROLS KCM CHRISTINGLE AT KCM

Frogpool 10.45 BOWEN LANGFORD BENNETT RIMMER AT 10.30AM NO SERVICE
Mary Richards 3.00 LAWSON-WILLS CC

01872 863143 6.30

Langholme

Rev J Froggatt 3.30 MUMFORD (DN) FROGGATT S (UP) JONES (DN) LAWSON-WILLS (UP) X X NO SERVICE
01326 531238

(GTReD 10.30 LAWSON-WILLS LOCKWOOD NO SERVICE
Hilary Thomas 3.00 CAROL CONCERT CHRISTMAS CAROL SERVICE CAROLS AT CARNKIE

01209 822440 6.00

Mawnan Smith

Margaret Lugg 10.30 MCPHEE X FROGGATT X X X NO SERVICE
01326 250066

Mylor 10.30 FROGGATT S PRESTON CHRISTINGLE WHETHAM NO SERVICE
Vyv Curnow 3.00

01326 376241 6.00 NLC FROM LEMON ARMS

perranwell 10.00 X X X X X NO SERVICE
Mary Slattery 3.00 FROGGATT (4.00)

01872 864564 6.30

Ponsanooth 10.45 JENKIN CW AT STITHIANS FELLOWSHIP AT STITHIANS NO SERVICE
Christine Stewart 4.00 AT STITHIANS (3.00)

01872 863077 6.30

stDay 9.30 10.00 GOLDSWORTHY

Keith Goldsworthy | 10.30 LA LAWSON-WILLS FROGGATT NO SERVICE
01209 821520 6.00 COMMUNITY CAROLS

stithians 10.45 BENNETT WHETHAM 9.30 ROWSE NO SERVICE
Tom Rowse 3.00 LAWSON-WILLS CC

01209 860888 6.00 BOWEN - CANDLES

Revive 5.00

Tom Rowse for

01209 860888 6.00

Online Services 10.30 WHETHAM BENNETT FROGGATT MUMFORD SAM GOLDSWORTHY

Chapel Anniversary (O3 —
..Messy Church S..
ovenant Service EO
Prayer, Praise, Practical Us....

Café Worship GD
Sacrament of Lord’s Supper LA.
.Easter Offering
.United Service

Gift Day
..Local Arrangement
Joint Service




January

TIME JANUARY 5th JANUARY 12th JANUARY 19th JANUARY 26th TIME FEBRUARY 2nd FEBRUARY 9th FEBRUARY 16th FEBRUARY 23rd
carharrack 1045 | LAWSON-WILLS AT FROGPOOL MCPHEE PARSONS carharrack 10.45 LANGFORD AT ST DAY BENNETT FROGGATT S
Linda Trelease 2.30 Linda Trelease 2.30
01209 820133 6.30 01209 820133 6.30
Carnkie 10.30 AT LANNER SMITH WHETHAM FROGGATT CS Carnkie 10.30 BENNETT LA AT LANNER PARSONS
Jenny Wilkinson 3.00 Jenny Wilkinson 3.00
01209 313225 5.00 01209 313225 5.00
Falmouth 8.30 Falmouth 8.30
Sarah Smith 10.30 LA FROGGATT CS LANGFORD BOWEN Sarah Smith 10.30 CAFE WORSHIP FROGGATT S ROWSE JENKIN
01326 314799 4.00 01326 314799 4.00
Frogpool 10.45 MCPHEE LAWSON-WILLS CS JS LA ROWSE Frogpool 10.45 PHILLIPS AT ST DAY WHETHAM LAWSON-WILLS S
Mary Richards 3.00 Mary Richards 3.00
01872 863143 6.30 01872 863143 6.30
Langholme Langholme
Rev J Froggatt 3.30 LANGFORD (Dn) |LAWSON-WILLS (Up) | FROGGATT (Dn) WHETHAM (Up) Rev J Froggatt 3.30 WHETHAM (Dn) FROGGATT (Up) LANGFORD (Dn) | LOCKWOOD S (Up)
01326 531238 01326 531238
Lanner 10.30 WHETHAM JS BENNETT LA LAWSON-WILLS CS Lanner 10.30 PRESTON PARSONS LOCKWOOD MC JS MUMFORD S
Hilary Thomas 3.00 Hilary Thomas 3.00
01209 822440 6.00 01209 822440 6.00
Mawnan Smith Mawnan Smith
Margaret Lugg 10.30 BOWEN X FROGGATT CS X Margaret Lugg 10.30 WHETHAM X FROGGATT S X
01326 250066 01326 250066
Mylor 10.30 FROGGATT CS ROWSE LA JENKIN Mylor 10.30 FROGGATT LAWSON-WILLS S SMITH MCPHEE
Vyv Curnow 3.00 Vyv Curnow 3.00
01326 376241 6.00 01326 376241 6.00
Perranwell 10.00 X X X X Perranwell 10.00 X X X X
Mary Slattery 3.00 Mary Slattery 3.00
01872 864564 6.30 01872 864564 6.30
Ponsanooth 10.45 JENKIN CW AT STITHIANS FELLOWSHIP AT STITHIANS Pancanaah 10.45 JENKIN CW AT STITHIANS FELLOWSHIP AT STITHIANS
Christine Stewart | 4.00 Christine Stewart | 4.00
01872 863077 6.30 01872 863077 6.30
stDay 9.30 st Day 9.30
Keith Goldsworthy | 10.30 PRESTON AT FROGPOOL LAWSON-WILLS LA Keith Goldsworthy | 10.30 CROWLE BOWEN JS LAWSON-WILLS S BENNETT
01209 821520 6.00 01209 821520 6.00
stithians 10.45 | MUMFORD CS PARSONS LA LOCKWOOD stithians 10.45 | LAWSON-WILLS S MCPHEE LANGFORD
Tom Rowse 3.00 Tom Rowse 3.00 MHONE/BOWEN
01209 860888 6.00 01209 860888 6.00 FAITH TEA
Revive 5.00 Revive 5.00
Tom Rowse for ST DAY Tom Rowse for
01209 860888 6.00 01209 860888 6.00
MCPHEE and f f -
online Services | 10.30 Nona Wright JENKIN WHETHAM Online Services | 10.30 LOCKWOOD FROGGATT L&T ROWSE LAWSON-WILLS
Chapel Anniversary (O — Café Worship GD Gift Day

..Messy Church S..
ovenant Service EO
Prayer, Praise, Practical UsS....

Sacrament of Lord’s Supper LA.
.Easter Offering
.United Service

..Local Arrangement
Joint Service




Circuit and Church Events

DECEMBER

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thur

Sat

Mon

Wed

Thurs

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

19

27

7pm
2.30pm
7pm
2pm
2.30pm
6.30pm
10-12pm
10.30am
10.30am
2pm
2.30pm
10-12pm
10.30am

Tpm
3pm

4pm
12.30pm
2pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
10.30-12pm
10-12pm

10am

Lanner

St Day
Lanner
Falmouth
Frogpool
Lanner
Falmouth
Falmouth
St Day
Falmouth
Frogpool
Falmouth
Carharrack

Falmouth
Stithians

Falmouth
Stithians
Falmouth
St Day
Frogpool
Frogpool
Falmouth

Falmouth

Wives group

Tuesday Fellowship Group

Coffee, Craft & Chat. Jenny Lockwood 01209 213657.
Wednesday Welcome - Jeanette Coleman 01326 315958
Women on Wednesdays Craft Group

Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Midweek communion at New Street Hall

Coffee Morning

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Beetle Drive & Cream Tea

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Coffee Morning

FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch

Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and
other village organisations.

Carol Service

Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Tuesday Fellowship Group

Women on Wednesdays Craft Group

Coffee morning in aid of St Petrocs

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church

Friday Morning Friends, Fairwinds KCM

JANUARY

Thurs

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Mon
Tues
Wed
Sat

Mon

Wed
Thurs
Sat
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs

Fri

2

22
23
25
27
28
29
30
31

10-12pm
10.30am
2pm
7pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
6.30pm
10-12pm
10.30am
2pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
10.30-12pm
12.30pm
7pm
6.30pm
10-12pm
10.30am
2pm
7pm
10.30-12pm
10-12pm

10am

WWW.FANDGMC.ORG.UK

Falmouth
Falmouth
Falmouth
Lanner

St Day
Frogpool
Lanner
Falmouth
Carharrack
Falmouth
St Day
Frogpool
Carnkie
Stithians
Lanner
Lanner
Falmouth
Carharrack
Falmouth
Lanner
Frogpool
Falmouth

Falmouth

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Midweek communion at New Street Hall

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Wives group

Tuesday Fellowship Group

Beetle Drive and Cream Tea

Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Coffee Morning

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Tuesday Fellowship Group

Women on Wednesdays Craft Group

Coffee Morning

Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch

Wives group

Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Coffee Morning

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Coffee, Craft & Chat. Jenny Lockwood 01209 213657.

Coffee Morning

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church

Friday Morning Friends, Fairwinds KCM



Circuit and Church Events

FEBRUARY
Sat 1 10.30am
Mon 3 2pm
7pm
Tues 4 2.30pm
Wed 5 2pm
2.30pm
6.30pm
Thurs 6 10-12
10.30am
Mon 10 2pm
Wed 12 2.30pm
Thurs 13 10-12pm
10.30am
Sat 15 10.30-12pm
Mon 17 12.30pm
2pm
7pm
Tues 18 2.30pm
Wed 19 2.30pm
Thurs 20  10-12pm
6.30pm
Sat 22 10.30am
Mon 24 2pm
Tues 25 7pm
Thurs 27 10-12
10.30-12pm
Fri 28 10am

St Day
Falmouth
Lanner

St Day
Falmouth
Frogpool
Lanner
Falmouth
Falmouth
Falmouth
Frogpool
Falmouth
Carharrack
Carnkie
Stithians
Falmouth
Lanner

St Day
Frogpool
Falmouth
Lanner
Carharrack
Falmouth
Lanner
Falmouth
Frogpool

Falmouth

Coffee Morning

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Wives group

Tuesday Fellowship Group

Wednesday Welcome - Jeanette Coleman 01326 315958
Women on Wednesdays Craft Group

Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Midweek communion at New Street Hall

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Beetle Drive and Cream Tea

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Coffee Morning

Coffee Morning

Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Wives group

Tuesday Fellowship Group

Women on Wednesdays Craft Group

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.

Coffee Morning

Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion

Coffee, Craft & Chat. Jenny Lockwood 01209 213657.

Churches together cafe ‘Footsteps’ at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Coffee Morning

Friday Morning Friends, Fairwinds KCM

To view and share this plan online visit www.fandgmc.org.uk where

you will also find the latest news from the circuit.



