# December

	TIME	DECEMBER 1st	DECEMBER 8th	DECEMBER 15th	DECEMBER 22nd	DECEMBER 24th	DECEMBER 25th	DECEMBER 29th
Carharrack Linda Trelease 01209 820133	10.45	MUMFORD	JENKIN	NATIVITY LA	LAWSON-WILLS S			NO SERVICE
	2.30							
	6.30							
Carnkie	10.30	HAYLETT						NO SERVICE
Jenny Wilkinson	3.00		ROWSE MC	CAROLS AT LANNER	FROGGATT CC			
01209 313225	5.00					MIDNIGHT SERVICE LA		
Falmouth	8.30							
Sarah Smith	10.30	CAFE WORSHIP	FROGGATT S	WHETHAM	PRESTON		FROGGATT AT KCM	PARSONS
01326 314799	4.00			MUMFORD CAROLS KCM		CHRISTINGLE AT KCM		
Frogpool	10.45	BOWEN		LANGFORD	BENNETT		RIMMER AT 10.30AM	NO SERVICE
Mary Richards	3.00		LAWSON-WILLS CC					
01872 863143	6.30							
Langholme Rev J Froggatt 01326 531238	3.30	MUMFORD (DN)	FROGGATT S (UP)	JONES (DN)	LAWSON-WILLS (UP)	Х	Х	NO SERVICE
Lanner	10.30	LAWSON-WILLS					LOCKWOOD	NO SERVICE
Hilary Thomas	3.00		CAROL CONCERT	CHRISTMAS CAROL SERVICE	CAROLS AT CARNKIE			
01209 822440	6.00							
Mawnan Smith Margaret Lugg 01326 250066	10.30	МСРНЕЕ	X	FROGGATT	Х	Х	Х	NO SERVICE
Mylor	10.30	FROGGATT S	PRESTON	CHRISTINGLE	WHETHAM			NO SERVICE
Vyv Curnow	3.00							
01326 376241	6.00					NLC FROM LEMON ARMS		
Perranwell	10.00	X	X		Х	X	X	NO SERVICE
Mary Slattery	3.00			FROGGATT (4.00)				
01872 864564	6.30							
Ponsanooth	10.45	JENKIN CW	AT STITHIANS	FELLOWSHIP	AT STITHIANS			NO SERVICE
Christine Stewart	4.00			AT STITHIANS (3.00)				
01872 863077	6.30							
St Day	9.30						10.00 GOLDSWORTHY	
<b>St Day</b> Keith Goldsworthy	10.30	LA	LAWSON-WILLS		FROGGATT			NO SERVICE
01209 821520	6.00	·		COMMUNITY CAROLS				
Outub t	10.45	BENNETT	WHETHAM				9.30 ROWSE	NO SERVICE
Stithians Tom Rowse	3.00			LAWSON-WILLS CC				
01209 860888	6.00				BOWEN - CANDLES			
Revive	5.00							
Tom Rowse	for							
01209 860888	6.00							
Online Services	10.30	WHETHAM	BENNETT	FROGGATT	MUMFORD			SAM GOLDSWORTHY

CA.....Chapel Anniversary
MC....Messy Church
CS....Covenant Service
PPP....Prayer, Praise, Practical

CW........Sacrament of Lord's Supper
EO.......Easter Offering
US......United Service

GD .......Gift Day
LA .....Local Arrangement
JS .....Joint Service

# January

#### TIME **JANUARY 5th JANUARY 12th JANUARY 19th JANUARY 26th** 10.45 LAWSON-WILLS AT FROGPOOL **MCPHEE PARSONS** Carharrack 2.30 Linda Trelease 01209 820133 6.30 10.30 AT LANNER **SMITH** WHETHAM FROGGATT CS Carnkie Jenny Wilkinson 3.00 01209 313225 5.00 8.30 Falmouth Sarah Smith 10.30 LA FROGGATT CS LANGFORD **BOWEN** 01326 314799 4.00 10.45 **MCPHEE** LAWSON-WILLS CS JS LA **ROWSE** Frogpool Mary Richards 3.00 01872 863143 6.30 Langholme Rev J Froggatt 3.30 LANGFORD (Dn) LAWSON-WILLS (Up) FROGGATT (Dn) WHETHAM (Up) 01326 531238 10.30 WHETHAM JS BENNETT LA LAWSON-WILLS CS Lanner Hilary Thomas 3.00 01209 822440 6.00 Mawnan Smith Margaret Lugg 10.30 **BOWEN** Χ FROGGATT CS Χ 01326 250066 10.30 FROGGATT CS **ROWSE** LA **JENKIN** Mylor 3.00 Vyv Curnow 01326 376241 6.00 10.00 Χ Χ Χ Χ Perranwell Mary Slattery 3.00 01872 864564 6.30 10.45 JENKIN CW AT STITHIANS **FELLOWSHIP** AT STITHIANS Ponsanooth **Christine Stewart** 4.00 01872 863077 6.30 9.30 St Day Keith Goldsworthy 10.30 PRESTON AT FROGPOOL LAWSON-WILLS LA 01209 821520 6.00 10.45 MUMFORD CS **PARSONS** LA LOCKWOOD Stithians Tom Rowse 3.00 01209 860888 6.00 5.00 Revive Tom Rowse for ST DAY 6.00 01209 860888 MCPHEE and **Online Services** 10.30 **JENKIN** WHETHAM Nona Wright

# February

	TIME	FEBRUARY 2nd	FEBRUARY 9th	FEBRUARY 16th	FEBRUARY 23rd
Carharrack	10.45	LANGFORD	AT ST DAY	BENNETT	FROGGATT S
Linda Trelease	2.30				
01209 820133	6.30				
Carnkie	10.30	BENNETT	LA	AT LANNER	PARSONS
Jenny Wilkinson	3.00				
01209 313225	5.00				
Falmouth	8.30				
Sarah Smith	10.30	CAFÉ WORSHIP	FROGGATT S	ROWSE	JENKIN
01326 314799	4.00				
Frogpool	10.45	PHILLIPS	AT ST DAY	WHETHAM	LAWSON-WILLS S
Mary Richards	3.00				
01872 863143	6.30				
<b>Langholme</b> Rev J Froggatt 01326 531238	3.30	WHETHAM (Dn)	FROGGATT (Up)	LANGFORD (Dn)	LOCKWOOD S (Up)
Lanner	10.30	PRESTON	PARSONS	LOCKWOOD MC JS	MUMFORD S
Hilary Thomas	3.00				
01209 822440	6.00				
Mawnan Smith Margaret Lugg 01326 250066	10.30	WHETHAM	Х	FROGGATT S	х
Mylor	10.30	FROGGATT	LAWSON-WILLS S	SMITH	MCPHEE
Vyv Curnow	3.00				
01326 376241	6.00				
Perranwell	10.00	Х	X	Х	X
Mary Slattery	3.00				
01872 864564	6.30				
Ponsanooth	10.45	JENKIN CW	AT STITHIANS	FELLOWSHIP	AT STITHIANS
Christine Stewart	4.00				
01872 863077	6.30				
St Day	9.30				
Keith Goldsworthy	10.30	CROWLE	BOWEN JS	LAWSON-WILLS S	BENNETT
01209 821520	6.00				
Stithians	10.45	LAWSON-WILLS S	MCPHEE		LANGFORD
Tom Rowse	3.00			MHONE/BOWEN	
01209 860888	6.00			FAITH TEA	
Revive Tom Rowse 01209 860888	5.00 for 6.00				
Online Services	10.30	LOCKWOOD	FROGGATT	L&T ROWSE	LAWSON-WILLS

CA	Chapel Anniversary
MC	Messy Church
CS	Covenant Service
PPP	Prayer, Praise, Practical

CW	Café Worship
	Sacrament of Lord's Supper
EO	Easter Offering
LIS	United Service

GD	Gift Day
LA	Local Arrangement
JS	Joint Service

# Circuit and Church Events

### **DECEMBER**

Mon	2	7pm	Lanner	Wives group
Tues	3	2.30pm	St Day	Tuesday Fellowship Group
		7pm	Lanner	Coffee, Craft & Chat. Jenny Lockwood 01209 213657.
Wed	4	2pm	Falmouth	Wednesday Welcome - Jeanette Coleman 01326 315958
		2.30pm	Frogpool	Women on Wednesdays Craft Group
		6.30pm	Lanner	Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.
Thur	5	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		10.30am	Falmouth	Midweek communion at New Street Hall
Sat	7	10.30am	St Day	Coffee Morning
Mon	9	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
Wed	11	2.30pm	Frogpool	Beetle Drive & Cream Tea
Thurs	12	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
				·
		10.30am	Carharrack	Coffee Morning
Sun	15	10.30am 1pm	Carharrack Falmouth	Coffee Morning  FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch
Sun	15			Ŭ
Sun	15	lpm	Falmouth	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and
Sun	15	lpm 3pm	Falmouth Stithians	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.
		1pm 3pm 4pm	Falmouth Stithians Falmouth	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.  Carol Service
		1pm 3pm 4pm 12.30pm	Falmouth Stithians Falmouth Stithians	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.  Carol Service  Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch
Mon	16	1pm 3pm 4pm 12.30pm 2pm	Falmouth Stithians Falmouth Stithians Falmouth	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.  Carol Service  Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch  Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
Mon Tues	16	1pm 3pm 4pm 12.30pm 2pm 2.30pm	Falmouth Stithians Falmouth Stithians Falmouth St Day	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.  Carol Service  Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch  Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion  Tuesday Fellowship Group
Mon Tues Wed	16 17 18	1pm 3pm 4pm 12.30pm 2pm 2.30pm 2.30pm	Falmouth Stithians Falmouth Stithians Falmouth St Day Frogpool	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.  Carol Service  Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch  Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion  Tuesday Fellowship Group  Women on Wednesdays Craft Group
Mon Tues Wed	16 17 18	1pm 3pm 4pm 12.30pm 2pm 2.30pm 2.30pm 10.30-12pm	Falmouth Stithians Falmouth Stithians Falmouth St Day Frogpool Frogpool	FMC Church Family Christmas Lunch  Community Carol Service with Village Choirs, School Choir, and other village organisations.  Carol Service  Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch  Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion  Tuesday Fellowship Group  Women on Wednesdays Craft Group  Coffee morning in aid of St Petrocs

## **JANUARY**

Thurs	2	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		10.30am	Falmouth	Midweek communion at New Street Hall
Mon	6	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
		7pm	Lanner	Wives group
Tues	7	2.30pm	St Day	Tuesday Fellowship Group
Wed	8	2.30pm	Frogpool	Beetle Drive and Cream Tea
		6.30pm	Lanner	Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.
Thurs	9	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		10.30am	Carharrack	Coffee Morning
Mon	13	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
Tues	14	2.30pm	St Day	Tuesday Fellowship Group
Wed	15	2.30pm	Frogpool	Women on Wednesdays Craft Group
Sat	18	10.30-12pm	Carnkie	Coffee Morning
Mon	20	12.30pm	Stithians	Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch
		7pm	Lanner	Wives group
Wed	22	6.30pm	Lanner	Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.
Thurs	23	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Sat	25	10.30am	Carharrack	Coffee Morning
Mon	27	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
Tues	28	7pm	Lanner	Coffee, Craft & Chat. Jenny Lockwood 01209 213657.
Wed	29	10.30-12pm	Frogpool	Coffee Morning
Thurs	30	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
Fri	31	10am	Falmouth	Friday Morning Friends, Fairwinds KCM

## Circuit and Church Events

#### **FEBRUARY**

Sat	1	10.30am	St Day	Coffee Morning
Mon	3	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
		7pm	Lanner	Wives group
Tues	4	2.30pm	St Day	Tuesday Fellowship Group
Wed	5	2pm	Falmouth	Wednesday Welcome - Jeanette Coleman 01326 315958
		2.30pm	Frogpool	Women on Wednesdays Craft Group
		6.30pm	Lanner	Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.
Thurs	6	10-12	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		10.30am	Falmouth	Midweek communion at New Street Hall
Mon	10	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
Wed	12	2.30pm	Frogpool	Beetle Drive and Cream Tea
Thurs	13	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		10.30am	Carharrack	Coffee Morning
Sat	15	10.30-12pm	Carnkie	Coffee Morning
Mon	17	12.30pm	Stithians	Pop-In Soup & Sweet Lunch
		2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
		7pm	Lanner	Wives group
Tues	18	2.30pm	St Day	Tuesday Fellowship Group
Wed	19	2.30pm	Frogpool	Women on Wednesdays Craft Group
Thurs	20	10-12pm	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		6.30pm	Lanner	Bible study. Contact Paul Langford 01209 213146.
Sat	22	10.30am	Carharrack	Coffee Morning
Mon	24	2pm	Falmouth	Stitchcraft at Princess Pavilion
Tues	25	7pm	Lanner	Coffee, Craft & Chat. Jenny Lockwood 01209 213657.
Thurs	27	10-12	Falmouth	Churches together cafe 'Footsteps' at Emmanuel Baptist Church
		10.30-12pm	Frogpool	Coffee Morning
Fri	28	10am	Falmouth	Friday Morning Friends, Fairwinds KCM

To view and share this plan online visit **www.fandgmc.org.uk** where you will also find the latest news from the circuit.